Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, WI 53403 (262) 636-9121 - Public Works (262) 636-9166 - Engineering



John C. Rooney, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Ronald J. Pritzlaff, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

Ara P. Molitor, P.E. City Engineer

August 12, 2025

TO:

Public Works and Services Committee

Racine, WI

FROM:

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.

City Engineer

RE:

Change Order No 1, Contract 2025009 - 2025 - SANITARY SEWER

LATERAL LINING Musson Bros., Inc.

We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the deduct amount of (\$280,900.00).

The original contract was approved in the amount of \$1,576,650.00 was awarded under Item #0827-25. This change order brings the contract total to \$1,295,750.00

At the request of the Contractor, 10 additional workdays are added to the contract changing the Completion Date to December 13, 2025 due to change of scope delay for winter work

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts

ORG OBJECT PROJ	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>		
22640 57560 401	Sanitary Sewers	(\$280,900.00).		
	Total	(\$280,900.00).		

CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contrac	t No. & Name	Contract 2025009 - 2025 Sani	tary Later	al CIPP Li	ning (#9	784	953)		
		Funding Accounts(s) Org-22640, Obi-57560, Project-40101 Original Cont							76,650.00
		(Previous C.C.						76,650.00
		·					Contract Tota	\$ 1,5	76,630.00
Contrac				* - 4 - P -					
		ly agree to the contract change	order as I	nerein deiir	neated.	_		- B T	Increase in
Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.			Quantity	Units		Unit Prices	Decrease in Contract	Contract
		Add or delete the following	ng items a	according					
		to the quantities and unit p	orices sho	own below:					
1	Traffic Control per Section 01550 (City Sanitary Sewer)		ı	0.9	LS	@	\$165,000.00	-\$16,500.00	\$0.00
2	8 inch Main -Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Including 15LF)		42	42	EACH	@	\$4,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Sewer L	habilitation of Existing Sanitary ateral (Including 15LF)	41	41	EACH	@	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	12 inch Main -Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Including 15LF)		54	33	EACH	@	\$4,700.00	-\$98,700.00	\$0.00
5	15 inch Main -Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Including 15LF)		3	3	EACH	@	\$5,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6		habilitation of Existing Sanitary ateral (Including 15LF) micaron or Existing Sanitary Sewer	0	0	EACH	@	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Lateral Backyard I	Easements (Including 15LF) (No	22	22	EACH	@	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8		ral Cured in place Liner additional footage	2520	2333	LF	@	\$50.00	-\$9,350.00	\$0.00
9	8-inch to 27-inch M Double Shot w	lains ** LINE ONLY 6" LATERALS ith T-Liner to house foundation TO ONLY 0 LATERALS DOUBLE	17	10	Each	@	\$12,000.00	-\$84,000.00	\$0.00
10		foundation (Estimated 60 feet	2	0	EACH	@	\$20,000.00	-\$40,000.00	\$0.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout Structure		140	129	Each	@	\$1,850.00	-\$20,350.00	\$0.00
12	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk (Undistributed)		400	200	SF	@	\$60.00	-\$12,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
0		0	0	0	0	@	\$1,576,650.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
						w		Ψ0.00	\$0.00
	Total Decrease Total Increase							-\$280,900.00	
									\$0.00
		ct Amount due to this Change O	rder					(\$280,900.00)	i i
A -1:4.a.								\$	1,295,750.00
Adjuste									
	The time provided	for completion of the contract is	changed	l, increase	d, Ashalla			Imont	
	decreased to a cor	mpletion date of December 13, 2 all provisions of the contract wil	2025. Thi Il anniv he	s documen ereto.	ıt snalı t	becc	me an amend	ment	
	to the contract and	all provisions of the contract with	парріў п	3.010					
Accepted by:								8/13/25	
Accepted by:		Cont	Contractor						
Recommended by:		Richard L.S.	Richard L. Frazier, P.E.					August 13, 2025 Date	
Approved by:		Engineer/De	Engineer/Department Head						
Approved by:		Finance Director						Date	Į.

Commissioner of Public Works

Authorized by Resolution No:

Date

Date